WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

Contact: Liz Haagensen
Community Relations Coordinator
414.459.4183
lizhaagensen@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **WaterStone Bank Hires New Community President**

Wauwatosa, Wis. — 12/12/2018 — WaterStone Bank ("WSB") has hired a new community president.

**Cari Bray** has been appointed to community president of the bank's Greenfield branch. In her new role, Cari will manage branch operations; she looks forward to making connections in the Greenfield community. Prior to joining WSB, Cari was branch manager at Prime Financial Credit Union. In her spare time she enjoys visiting the Milwaukee Public Museum with her children. Cari resides in Cudahy.

"We are happy Cari is joining our team here at WaterStone Bank. Her experience, passion for community, and proven customer satisfaction is the perfect fit," said Julie Glynn, senior vice president retail banking.

## **About WaterStone Bank**

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield, Oak Creek, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha/Brookfield and West Allis, Wisconsin along with a commercial lending branch in Minneapolis, Minnesota. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which offers mortgage banking offices in 25 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube and Google+.